

**Court No. - 51**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 3516 of 2022

**Petitioner :-** Sirajuddin

**Respondent :-** Board Of Revenue Uttar Pradesh, Prayagraj And  
23 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Surya Narayan, Shashi Shukla

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Azad Rai, Devesh Kumar  
Verma

**Hon'ble Siddharth, J.**

On the request of counsel for the petitioner, list this case in the  
ordinary course.

**Order Date :-** 12.12.2022

Rohit